
S T .  P A U L  S A I N T S  R O S T E RST. PAUL SAINTS ROSTER

No.	 PITCHERS (14 + 4 IL)	 B	 T	 HT	 WT	 Born	 Age	 Resides	
31	 Caleb Baragar	 R	 L	 6’3	 215	 04/09/1994	 30	 Jenison, MI
30	 Caleb Boushley	 R	 R	 6-3	 199	 10/01/1993	 30	 Inver Grove Heights, MN
40	 Jeff Brigham	 R	 R	 6-0	 219	 02/16/1992	 32	 Federal Way, WA
38	 Diego Castillo	 R	 R	 6-3	 265	 01/18/1994	 30	 Cabrera, DR
23	 Randy Dobnak	 R	 R	 6-1	 233	 01/17/1995	 29	 Falling Waters, WV
18	 Giovanny Gallegos	 R	 R	 6-2	 205	 08/14/1991	 32	 Ciudad Obregón, MEXICO
25	 Hobie Harris	 R	 R	 6-3	 218	 06/23/1993	 31	 Granbury, TX
63	 Ronny Henriquez	 R	 R	 5-10	 165	 06/20/2000	 24	 Bonao, DR
26	 Ryan Jensen	 R	 R	 6-0	 197	 11/22/1997	 26	 Salinas, CA
37	 Andrew Morris	 R	 R	 6-0	 195	 09/01/2001	 22	 Boulder, CO
13	 Aaron Rozek	 L	 L	 6-2	 227	 08/20/1995	 28	 Burnsville, MN
16	 Zack Weiss	 L	 R	 6-3	 220	 06/16/1992	 31	 Irvine, CA
41	 Josh Winder	 R	 R	 6-5	 248	 10/11/1996	 27	 Chesterfield, VA
54	 Nick Wittgren	 R	 R	 6-2	 216	 05/29/1991	 33	 Lafayette, IN	
	
No.	 CATCHERS (4)	 B	 T	 HT	 WT	 Born	 Age	 Resides	
19	 Jair Camargo	 R	 R	 5-10	 243	 07/01/1999	 25	 Barranquilla, COLUMBIA
2	 Alex Isola	 R	 R	 6-0	 225	 07/22/1998	 26	 Lincoln, CA
66	 Chris Williams	 R	 R	 6-0	 216	 11/23/1996	 27	 Garden Grove, CA
43	 Patrick Winkel	 L	 R	 6-2	 220	 01/27/2000	 24	 Orange, CT
	
No.	 INFIELDERS (7 + 1 IL)	 B	 T	 HT	 WT	 Born	 Age	 Resides	
4	 Rylan Bannon	 R	 R	 5-8	 180	 04/22/1996	 28	 Joliet, IL
1	 Diego A. Castillo	 R	 R	 5-10	 185	 10/28/1997	 26	 Barquisimeto, VZ
11	 Payton Eeles	 L	 R	 5-7	 180	 11/16/1999	 24	 Acworth, GA
8	 Michael Helman	 R	 R	 6-1	 191	 05/23/1996	 28	 Lincoln, NE
64	 Edouard Julien	 L	 R	 6-0	 194	 04/30/1999	 25	 Québec City, CANADA
49	 Anthony Prato	 R	 R	 5-9	 196	 05/11/1998	 26	 Staten Island, NY
12	 Yunior Severino	 S	 R	 6-0	 203	 10/03/1999	 24	 Santo Domingo, DR

No.	 OUTFIELDERS (2)	 B	 T	 HT	 WT	 Born	 Age	 Resides	
9	 Wynton Bernard	 R	 R	 6-0	 195	 09/24/1990	 33	 San Diego, CA
65	 DaShawn Keirsey Jr.	 L	 L	 6-2	 195	 05/13/1997	 27	 San Diego, CA

SAINTS NUMERICAL ROSTER
	No.	 Player	 Pos.

	 1	 Diego A. Castillo................................... INF
	 2	 Alex Isola................................................. C
	 4	 Rylan Bannon....................................... INF
	 8	 Michael Helman................................... INF
	 9	 Wynton Bernard..................................... OF
	 11	 Payteon Eeles....................................... INF
	 12	 Yunior Severino...................................INF
	 16	 Zach Weiss..........................................RHP
	 19	 Jair Camargo..........................................C
	 23	 Randy Dobnak....................................RHP
	 25	 Hobie Harris........................................RHP
	 26	 Ryan Jensen........................................RHP
	 30	 Caleb Boushley....................................RHP
	 31	 Caleb Baragar..................................... LHP
	 37	 Andrew Morris.....................................RHP
	 38	 Diego Castillo......................................RHP
	 40	 Jef Brigham.........................................RHP
	 41	 Josh Winder........................................RHP
	 43	 Patrick Winkel......................................... C
	 48	 David Festa.........................................RHP
	 49	 Anthony Prato....................................... INF
	 54	 Nick Wittgren.......................................RHP
	 62	 Dalton Shuffield................................... INF
	 63	 Ronny Henriquez................................RHP
	 64	 Edouard Julien.....................................INF
	 65	 DaShawn Keirsey Jr................................ OF
	 66	 Chris Williams......................................... C

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
Caleb Baragar....................................BARE-a-Grr
Caleb Boushley.......................................BOZZ-lee
Jeff Brigham...........................................BRIG-um
Jair Camargo.............................................. JIE-air
Payton Eeles...................................................Eelz
Giovanny Gallegos.......................... GUY-ay-gohse
Brent Headrick....................................... HED-rick
Alex Isola.............................................eye-SOH-la
Edouard Julien.......................ED-ward JOO-lee-en
DaShawn Keirsey Jr................................ KERR-zee
Aaron Rozek............................................. ROE-zek
Yunior Severino...................................... YOON-yer
Zack Weiss................................................. Whyse
Josh Winder............................................WINE-der

#	 STAFF	 POSITION	 HOMETOWN	 YRS
33	 Toby Gardenhire	 Manager	 Oakdale, MN	 4
51	 Tyler Smarslok	 Bench Coach	 Fort Myers, FL	 4
35	 Shawn Schlechter	 Hitting Coach	 Fort Myers, FL	 1
46	 Peter Larson	 Pitching Coach	 Rochester, NY	 2
24	 Dan Urbina	 Pitching Coach	 Santo Domingo, DR	 1

#	 STAFF	 POSITION	 HOMETOWN	 YRS
	 Ben Myers	 Athletic Trainer	 Louisville, KY	 3
	 Taylor Carpenter	 Asst. Athletic Trainer	 Fort Myers, FL	 2
	 Stephen Hopkins	 S&C Coach	 Dallas, TX	 1	
	 Lincoln Ficek	 Video Coordinator	 Columbus, OH	 3
	 Alek Hughes	 Video Coordinator	 Burnsville, MN	 3
	 Matt Tramp	 Clubhouse Manager	 Woodbury, MN	 4

7 - D A Y  I N J U R E D  L I S T

Player (2)	 Injury	 Date On	 Retro	
Matt Canterino	 Right Rotator Cuff Strain	 March 29
Adam Plutko	 Right Forearm Strain	 August 7

S E A S O N  E N D I N G  I N J U R E D  L I S T
Player (1)	 Injury	 Date On	 Retro	
Jovani Moran	 Tommy John Surgery			   March 29

	 D E V E L O P M E N T  L I S T
Player (0)	 Date On	 	

	 T E M P O R A R Y  I N A C T I V E  L I S T

Player (0)	 Date On	 	

6 0 - D A Y  I N J U R E D  L I S T
Player (2)	 Injury	 Date On	 Retro	
Brent Headrick	 Left forearm strain	 April 8
Will Holland	 Fractured Right Fibula	 June 28


